FEL-G Series
ArcherTM
The Archer™ FEL-G Series LED linear is designed for installations in hazardous area with presence of flammable gases
or combustible dusts as defined by ATEX / IECEx for  Zone 1/21 applications. New generation is great for replacing of
existing fluorescent lighting system and provide an incredible 209,000 (L70) maintenance free hours at 25°C.
Features
Product description
Low profile design allows installation in work areas with low ceiling heights

FEL-G
SERIES
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
V01
Cable
Entries
001
Wiring
1AC
COLOR TEMP
RD=2700K
RL=4000K
RZ=5000K
RM=5700K
Emergency
Battery Backup
EM12
Accessories
XX
001 = 4 X M20 X 1.5
002 = 4 X M25 X 1.5 (Standard)
003 = 4 X NPT 1/2
CABLE ENTRIES
Lens
T
LENS
T=Transparent PC
F=Frosted PC
WIRING
1AC= Single Access Cover (standard)
2AC= Dual Access Cover
*: Suffix not within nomenclature as per Certification, for marketing purpose only
*      *      *         *           *         *
(*please speficy if single or double Lens)
INSTALLATION TIPS
1. Wago Termination
Conductor range: 0.5 … 4 (6) mm² (20 … 10 AWG)
Rated voltage: 800 V
Rated current/(max. current): 32 A (41 A)
2. Cable gland & Plug
Standard: Plastic plugs x4 + Plastic Cable gland x1
Optional: Contact sales for other selections
3. Dimming
Standard: 0-10V Dimming (10-100%)
4. Emergency
Auto self-diagnostics function applied
minimum 30 seconds test once a week to verify
the status as per LED indicator
004 = 4 X NPT 3/4
-------
LUMENEX ASIA PTE LTD
61 UBI ROAD 1, #03-33 OXLEY BIZHUB, SINGAPORE 408727.
TEL: +65 6242 3833
SC01
Stainless Steel
Safety Cable kit
R-D40/60/100
Replacement Driver x1
R-B
Replacement Battery Pack x1
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireArcherTM
CB-L1
Low Ceiling Mount
 Bracket 1 pair
WOB-1/2
wall mounting
outreach bracket x1
PC-48/60
SS316 pole clamp 1 pair
CB-H1
High Ceiling Mount